DOCKET NO. UT-043013

PAGE 2








[Service Date November 22, 2005]
November 22, 2005
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF TIME TO FILE
AMENDMENT TO INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT
(Changed from Sunday, December 18, 2005, to Friday, December 16, 2005)
RE:
In the Matter of the Petition for Arbitration of an Amendment to Interconnection Agreements of Verizon Northwest Inc. with Competitive Local Exchange Carriers and Commercial Mobile Radio Service Providers in Washington Pursuant to 47 U.S.C. Section 252(b), and the Triennial Review Order, 
Docket No. UT-043013.  

To All Parties:

The parties must file with the Commission by Friday, December 16, 2005, an amendment to the existing interconnection agreement consistent with the Commission’s Orders No. 17 and 18 in this proceeding.  
On Monday, November 21, 2005, Verizon Northwest Inc. (Verizon) filed with the Commission a letter requesting a change in the filing deadline.  Verizon notified the Commission that its October 14, 2005, request for an extension of time, which the Commission granted, erroneously requested an extension until December 18, 2005.  Verizon reports that it has conferred with all parties about the request to change the filing date to December 16, 2005, and no party has objected to the request.  
Verizon’s request for a change in the time to file an amendment to the parties’ interconnection agreements is granted.  The Commission supports the continued efforts by all parties to negotiate an implementing amendment, and expects the amendment filed with the Commission to reflect agreement by all parties.
Sincerely

CAROLE J. WASHBURN
Executive Secretary
